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April 1, 1997

CLA-2-63:G23 B83703  

CATEGORY:  Classification

TARIFF NO.: 6307.90.9989  

Ms Anne Mason

Lilian Vernon Corporation

543 Main Street

New Rochelle, NY 10801

RE:  The tariff classification of a cribside organizer from China.

Dear Ms Mason:


In your letter written March 21, 1997, you requested a tariff classification ruling.


The sample you submitted is a cribside organizer (seller's SKU BR4919; Lilian Vernon SKU 795U), constructed of cotton denim fabric with a fiber fill. It measures approximately 22" square, and features three pockets on the exterior side and three hanging loops with snap closures at the top. It is designed to hang on a crib to hold diapers, toys, clothing, etc. needed for a baby.   The sample is being returned. 


The applicable subheading for the cribside organizer will be 6307.90.9989, Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTS), which provides for Other made up articles,...Other: Other: Other...Other. The general rate of duty will be 7 percent.  




No textile category is currently assigned to articles classifiable under subheading 6307.90.9989, HTSUSA.  


This ruling is being issued under the provisions of Part 177 of the Customs Regulations (19 C.F.R. 177).


A copy of the ruling or the control number indicated above should be provided with the entry documents filed at the time this merchandise is imported.









Sincerely,









Jeffrey R. Walgreen,









Port Director









Portland, Maine

